## From the Desk of Senator Tear Emoli

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF LAKE

In the Matter of a Resolution **Concerning Support of** Second Amendment Rights б

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

28

Resolution No. 14-02-19

WHEREAS, the Lake County Commissioners feel that public recognition of the United States Constitution as the document that protects and preserves our democracy and our liberty; and

WHEREAS, Lake County Board of Commissioners also recognizes that the first and last protectors of the United States Constitution are the people of the United States, and that the ability of the people to fulfill that role rests in large part on the people's right to bear arms as stated in the Second Amendment to the Constitution;

THEREFORE, the Lake County Board of Commissioners hereby resolves that:

Lake County opposes any state or federal law that abridges or is contrary to the provisions of the United States Constitution or the amendments thereto;

Lake County supports the right of the people to bear arms as stated in the Second Amendment to the United States Constitution as interpreted by the United States Supreme Court and opposes any state or federal law that unconstitutionally restricts the Second Amendment,

DATED this 19 day of Feb., 2014. 21 22 23 Dan Shoun, Chair 24 25Bradley J. Winters, Vice-Chair 26 27

Ken Kestner, Commissioner